# CH \$165.00 077400

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity type for the Assignee/Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 003253 Frame 0090. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entity type for the Assignee/Receiving Party should be corrected to a Corporation organized in Japan.	
SEQUENCE:	1	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YUASA CORPORATION		01/25/2006	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GS YUASA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1, INOBABA-CHO, NISHINOSHO, KISSHOIN, MINAMI-KU, KYOTO-SHI-SHI		
City:	куото		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	601-8520		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0774004	YUASA
Registration Number:	1820495	Y YUASA
Registration Number:	2584984	SULFATE STOP
Registration Number:	1205218	Υ
Registration Number:	1218167	YB
Registration Number:	1168103	YUMICRON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2146653601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146653712

Email: leejen@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sang Eun Lee

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 201518.010000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0353

900700176

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Sang Eun Lee

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 5200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sang Eun Lee
SIGNATURE:	/SEL/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2022

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Previous Assignment Recorded on Feb. 24, 2006#page1.tif source=Previous Assignment Recorded on Feb. 24, 2006#page2.tif source=Previous Assignment Recorded on Feb. 24, 2006#page3.tif source=Previous Assignment Recorded on Feb. 24, 2006#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0354

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yuasa Corporation		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GS Yuasa Corporation	
Street Address:	1, Inobaba-cho	
Internal Address:	Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku	
City:	Kyoto-shi-shi, Kyoto 601-8520	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Entity Type:	a joint stock company: JAPAN	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	774004	YUASA
Registration Number:	1820495	Y YUASA
Registration Number:	2584984	SULFATE STOP
Registration Number:	1205218	Υ
Registration Number:	1218167	YB
Registration Number:	1168103	YUMICRON

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-6091

Email: jacollen@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Collen IP Intellectual Property Law, P.C

Address Line 1: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building

Address Line 2: 80 South Highland Avenue

Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0355)

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98005	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE		
Address Line 1: The Holyoke-Manhard Address Line 2: 80 South Highland A	Collen IP Intellectual Property Law, P.C The Holyoke-Manhattan Building 80 South Highland Avenue Ossining, NEW YORK 10562	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/jfc/	
Date:	02/24/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=98005 assign doc_20060224100222#page1.tif source=98005 assign doc_20060224100222#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0356

# ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 98005

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuasa Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose full post office address is 3-21, 2-Chome, Kosobe, Takatsuki City, Osaka prefecture, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, used and is using marks which are the subject of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Trademark

: YUASA

Reg. No.

: 774,004

Issued

: July 28, 1964

Trademark

: YUASA & Design

Reg. No.

: 1,820,495

Issued

: February 8, 1994

Trademark

: SULFATE STOP & Design

Reg. No.

: 2,584,984

Issued

: June 25, 2002

m 1 1

Trademark Reg. No.

: Y & Design : 1,205,218

Issued

: August 17, 1982

Trademark

: YB & Design

Reg. No.

: 1,218,167

Issued

: November 30, 1982

Trademark

: YUMICRON

Reg. No.

: 1,168,103

Issued

: September 8, 1981

AND, WHEREAS, GS Yuasa Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, whose full post office address is 1, Inobaba-cho, Nishinosho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku,

Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 601-8520, Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007749 FRAME: 0357

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, with goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations thereof, Registration Nos. 774,004; 1,820,495; 2,584,984; 1,205,218; 1,218,167 and 1,168,103.

By:

Name: Tokusaburo Jimbo

Signature:

Title: President

DATED: January 25, 2006